SERVICE REPORT - APRIL 2023
DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH CUMULATIVE
2023 2022 CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2023 2022
108,789 86,964 2514 Columbia Public Library* 457,319 345,832
7,937 6,552 211%  Callaway County Public Library 31,680 28,072
6,191 4,819  285% Southern Boone County Public Library 25,649 20,096
4,539 3,987  138% Holts Summit Public Library 19,041 17,113
87,430 77,878  123%  Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 358,634 317,186
6,644 4750 3999 Outreach Circulation 27,030 18,530
806 554 4554  Library-To-Go Circulation  (Hallsville) 3,295 1,991
222.336 185,504  199% Total Materials Circulated 922,648 748,820
LIBRARY VISITS
31,286 20,777 s06% Columbia Public Library 119,462 82,037
3,888 3,012 2919 Callaway County Public Library 13,628 11,687
2,872 1,842 5599  Southern Boone County Public Library 10,124 7,511
1,995 1,100 g14% Holts Summit Public Library 7,308 4481
1,246 246 a065% Bookmobile 4,573 803
246 186  323% Delivery Services 896 700

ELECTRONIC SERVICES

89,909 87,242 31% DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 384,804 377,630
2,111 2,258 5% Database Uses 9,696 9,035
4,947 3,294 502 Internet Computer Sessions 19,799 13,269
3,797 3,527 77%  Wireless Access Point Uses 14,922 12,299

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

8,816 8,815 00w Columbia Public Library 41,815 36,554
1,066 981 877%  Callaway County Public Library 4,100 3,872
857 814 s34 Southern Boone County Public Library 3,237 2,961
719 698 30%  Holts Summit Public Library 2,572 2,489

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

131 59 1220u Library Programs 462 181
2,562 2,494 27%  Number in Attendance 9,851 10,020
19 8 1375% Tours, Booths and Presentations 51 21
2,358 308  4656% Estimated Number in Attendance 4,141 1,932

*Includes ILL circulation

32.2%

12.9%

27.6%

11.3%

13.1%

45.9%

65.5%

23.2%

45.6%

16.6%

34.8%

63.1%

469.5%

28.0%

1.9%

7.3%

49.2%

21.3%

14.4%

5.9%

9.3%

3.3%

155.2%

-1.7%

142.9%

114.3%



MONTH
2023 2022
50 16
83 47
5 2
24 11
15 4
23 1
2 1
10 4
365471 363,179
15,359 18,253
17,804 19,957
37527 37,605
299 466
899 731
97187 92,116
534,546 532,307

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

212.5%

76.6%

150.0%

118.2%

275.0%

2200.0%

100.0%

150.0%

0.6%

-15.9%

-10.8%

-0.2%

-35.8%

23.0%

5.5%

0.4%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUILATIVE

2023 2022
248 21
302 118

22 2
78 16
35 7
79 3

7 1
32 5

1081.0%

155.9%

1000.0%

387.5%

400.0%

2533.3%

600.0%

540.0%



