SERVICE REPORT - APRIL 2023 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH				CUMULATIVE				
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>			
108,789	86,964	25.1%	Columbia Public Library*	457,319	345,832	32.2%		
7,937	6,552	21.1%	Callaway County Public Library	31,680	28,072	12.9%		
6,191	4,819	28.5%	Southern Boone County Public Library	25,649	20,096	27.6%		
4,539	3,987	13.8%	Holts Summit Public Library	19,041	17,113	11.3%		
87,430	77,878	12.3%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	358,634	317,186	13.1%		
6,644	4,750	39.9%	Outreach Circulation	27,030	18,530	45.9%		
806	554	45.5%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	3,295	1,991	65.5%		
222,336	185,504	19.9%	Total Materials Circulated	922,648	748,820	23.2%		
			LIBRARY VISITS					
31,286	20,777	50.6%	Columbia Public Library	119,462	82,037	45.6%		
3,888	3,012	29.1%	Callaway County Public Library	13,628	11,687	16.6%		
2,872	1,842	55.9%	Southern Boone County Public Library	10,124	7,511	34.8%		
1,995	1,100	81.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,308	4,481	63.1%		
1,246	246	406.5%	Bookmobile	4,573	803	469.5%		
246	186	32.3%	Delivery Services	896	700	28.0%		
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES					
89,909	87,242	3.1%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	384,804	377,630	1.9%		
2,111	2,258	-6.5%	Database Uses	9,696	9,035	7.3%		
4,947	3,294	50.2%	Internet Computer Sessions	19,799	13,269	49.2%		
3,797	3,527	7.7%	Wireless Access Point Uses	14,922	12,299	21.3%		
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS					
8,816	8,815	0.0%	Columbia Public Library	41,815	36,554	14.4%		
1,066	981	8.7%	Callaway County Public Library	4,100	3,872	5.9%		
857	814	5.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	3,237	2,961	9.3%		
719	698	3.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	2,572	2,489	3.3%		
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS					
131	59	122.0%	Library Programs	462	181	155.2%		
2,562	2,494	2.7%	Number in Attendance	9,851	10,020	-1.7%		
19	8	137.5%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	51	21	142.9%		
2,358	308	665.6%	Estimated Number in Attendance	4,141	1,932	114.3%		

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2023</u>	<u>2022</u>	
50	16	212.5%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	248	21	1081.0%
83	47	76.6%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	302	118	155.9%
5	2	150.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	22	2	1000.0%
24	11	118.2%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	78	16	387.5%
15	4	275.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	35	7	400.0%
23	1	2200.0%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	79	3	2533.3%
2	1	100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	7	1	600.0%
10	4	150.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	32	5	540.0%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
365,471	363,179	0.6%	Books			
15,359	18,253	-15.9%	Spoken Recordings			
17,804	19,957	-10.8%	Music Recordings			
37,527	37,605	-0.2%	Video Recordings			
299	466	-35.8%	Devices			
899	731	23.0%	Kits			
97,187	92,116	5.5%	Digital Materials			
534,546	532,307	0.4%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.